MY UC 4-H CLUB

My UC 4-H club's name is
Our club's meeting day and time is
My club's meeting location is
My club leader's name(s) is/are
phone number
email address
The name of another UC 4-Her in my club who could answer my questions about UC 4-H is
phone number
email address
My Club Officers
President
Vice-President
Secretary
Treasurer
Historian
Recreation Leader
Healthy Living Officer
Other

MY GOUNTY: Glenn County 4-H

County Office Contact Information

Christine Kampmann

UC 4-H Community Education Specialist

Emailckampmann@ucanr.edu

Jamie Marron

4-H Office Technician

Email jmarron@ucanr.edu

Lea Eddy

UC 4-H Administrative Assistant

Email ljeddy@ucanr.edu

Nicole Marshall-Wheeler

UC 4-H Advisor

Email nmarshall@ucanr.edu

Rita Palmer

UC Community Education Supervisor Emailripalmer@ucanr.edu

Address 821 E. South Street/ P.O. Box 697, Orland, CA

Phone number (530) 865-1107

Office hours M-8:00 to 6:00 Th-F-8:00 to 5:00 Closed 12-1:00

UC 4-H Webpage http://4h.ucanr.edu

County Facebook www.facebook.com/GlennCounty4H

State 4-H Facebook

https://www.facebook.com/california4H/_ English

https://www.facebook.com/Caprograma4H_Spanish

Additional information about how UC 4-H Clubs work in this county can be found below. Counties have a board of elected volunteers (Volunteer Management Organization or VMO) that oversees a county operating budget, events, committees, and clubs. See

http://4h.ucanr.edu/resourcesvolunteers/Cou ncils for more information.

- In some counties and clubs a small fee is added to the annual enrollment fee. These fees are used to
 - fund events and awards, scholarships, leader support and club support.
- Additional county level operating procedures can be found here:

On our website @ http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn_County_4-H_ Program_286/4-H_Council/.

In addition to state level incentives and recognition our county also offers Many Scholarships and Awards @

http://ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn_County_4-H_ Program_286/Scholarships_and_Awards/.

Youth members and adult volunteers are encouraged to participate in county level leadership opportunities, including

County Ambassador Team, Jr. & Teen Leader Opportunties for projects as well as serve on a county-wide event committee.

- County Webpage ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn_County_4-H_Program_286/
 The county calendar of events can be found here:
 - ceglenn.ucanr.edu/Glenn_County_4-H_Program_ 286/County_Events/Calendar_of_Events.
 - To be eligible to show at some fairs there are enrollment deadlines. Those deadlines can be found here: Monday, October 3, 2022

